

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

I.A.NO.2 IN Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).5615/2007

INDO ARAB LEAGUE TR.ITS CHAIRMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.FAIZUDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Rita gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.  
Mr P Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr Dileep P, Adv.  
Mr Suresh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K.J. John ,Adv  
Mr Rahul Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for substituted service is allowed in respect of  
respondent Nos. 1,3 and 7.

Respondent Nos.4, 5 and 6 are allowed four weeks' time  
to file counter affidavit.

List again on 29.11.2007.  
(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj