

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5615/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 11/07/2006 in WPMP No. 21021/2006 & order dt.16/10/2006 in WPMP.21021/06 in WP No. 22445/2005 & order dt.4.1.2007 in WPMP No. 33158/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

INDO ARAB LEAGUE TR.ITS CHAIRMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.FAIZUDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. ahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr.P.Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Dileep P., Adv.  
Ms. Barsha Misra, Adv.for  
M/s K.J. John ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List after four weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

[ Veera Verma ]

Court Master Court Master