

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5615/ 2007

I N D O A R A B L E A G U E T R . I T S C H A I R M A N

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A . F A I Z U D D I N & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for discharge of Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.2)  
(With office report)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N  
( I N C H A M B E R S )

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti, Adv.

for M / s. K.J. John ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.3 (Application for discharge) is dismissed as the  
learned counsel for respondent No. 2 has not taken steps to inform his  
client by registered post A/ D.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( Anand Singh )  
Court Master Assistant Registrar