

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5615/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2006 in WP No.22445/2005 dated 16/10/2006 in WP No.22445/2005, WPMP No.21021/2006 dated 04/01/2007 in WPMP No.133985/2004, WP No.22445/2005, WPMP No.33158/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

INDO ARAB LEAGUE TR.ITS CHAIRMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.FAIZUDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

Mr. K.J. John, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. L.N. Rao, learned senior counsel for petitioner started his arguments at 3.45 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matter remained part-heard.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER